FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FORM MAY BE REF 2014-012163 BLS Klamath County, Oregon 11/21/2014 11:29:32 AM ee: \$47.00 SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE cording, return to (Name and Addr nd Adaréss): Tamily OR 97624 KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Bindi Bushey aka Bindi Maller hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto A allagher Family Trust (Cynth 1a, A, Gallagher, hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's peirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in County. State of Oregon, described as follows (legal description of property): Lot 4 in Block 2 original town of Chiloquin, according to the official plot there of on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, OR (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE) To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is  $\$_{O} \odot \odot \odot \odot \odot \odot \odot \odot \odot$ . <sup>®</sup> However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is  $\Box$  part of the R the whole (indicate which) consideration.<sup>(1)</sup> (The sentence between the symbols <sup>(1)</sup>, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this instrument, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally to businesses, other entities and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument on -11-21-14signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made with the authority of that entity. signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made with the authority BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 655, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETER MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.301 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. STATE OF OREGON, County of ATMING ADD 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. STATE OF OREGON, County of ATMING ADD 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010 Usher oral This instrument was acknowledged before me on -1 M D I M A Y I D 4 5 h E YThis instrument was acknowledged before me on ... bγ as of Notary Public for Oregon OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M. COSTIC NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My commission expires COMMISSION NO. 923402 COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 01, 2018 real property subject to S 92.027 include the required referenc PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this for

	FORM No. 1118 © 1983-2012 Stevens-Ness Law Publishing Portland, OR www.stevensness.com	Co.
ALTER O	Portland, OR www.stevensness.com	ВL

## OWNER'S SALE AGREEMENT AND EARNEST MONEY RECEIPT

A. PURCHASER'S OFFER:		<u>// // //</u>				("Purchaser") 1
A. PURCHASER'S OFFER: offer(s) to purchase the following real p 123 1 <sup>54</sup> Ave. Chileguia, according and the following personal property (pe 2 Salon Styling 3 for the purchase price of 34	operty in the County of	Slamatt 97	Liu Ista	te of Oregon (insert add	dress and legal description):	2
horizon according	to the first	a lat there	of the offe	TIN OUX	Co Clack of Kla	TOWN OF 3
and the following personal property (pe	rsonal property in as is conr	tition Selling	as is we	th the n	rchace of	and control 5
2 Salon Styling 3	tations, I w	ashing Madh	the I fridge	e. & all cor	itents in gara	je 6
for the purchase price of 93.	2,000	<u> </u>			, Dollars \$	7
payable as follows: (a) earnest money	nerein receipted for of					8
	2-15-14					9
	kdeed □ contract, the su					10
(d) the balance of	the purchase price	d 25.1	noo to 0	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		11
(d) the balance of payable as follows: $-\frac{1}{3}$	<u>nundru</u>	- Cast		ie pisso	July :	
	·				<b></b>	13 14
						15
□ (CHECK IF APPLICABLE) SEE ADI Loan Contingencies. If a loan is provid	JENDUM A FOR ADDITION led for above, Purchaser sh	NAL PROVISIONS. all promptly apply and u	se best efforts to obtain	that loan, and the sale	and purchase are subject to	16 the Purchaser and 17
the property qualifying for the loan. Earnest Money Deposit. If this offer is a	accepted, the earnest money	y receipted for below sha	all be: (a) (use only if clos	sing in escrow) 🗆 depos	sited with	18 19
the Durchase Drice or otherwise ration	d by Caller as provided in th	his approximant or (ii) rot	as	s escrow; or (b)	ned by Seller, and either (i) a	pplied at closing to 20
the Purchase Price or otherwise retaine Property Included/Excluded. With the	following exceptions, Seller	r shall leave on the prer	nises as part of the prop	erty purchased: all irrig	ation, plumbing, heating, coo	ling, electrical and 22
lighting fixtures (including oil tanks but e doors and windows; attached floor cover	5	•••••	• •		,	
	ings, allacheo leievision and	lennae, and an sindos, p			Sale,	24
Deed. The property is to be conveyed encumbrances except zoning ordinance	by statutory warranty deed, s, building and use restrictic	personal representativ	e's deed, or other suitab eral patents, recorded ea	le fiduciary deed as m sements, declarations	ay be necessary, free and cl and covenants, conditions an	ear of all liens and 26 d restrictions which 27
are part of the development, and (if non pleted or having \$50,000 or more of Seller Financing. If Seller will hold a co	if improvements complete intract or trust deed, the cor	ed within the last thre ntract or trust deed shall	e months, Seller must require Purchaser to: (a	t comply with ORS 8 i) maintain the real prop	57.007 regarding possible ( berty in good condition; (b) pr	construction liens. 29 ovide fire and cus- 30
shall entitle Seller to: (a) call all amounts	er as an insured, for the full i s owing, due and payable; (b	insurable value of the re	al property: and (c) pay a	all real property faxes a	nd assessments when due 1	Purchaser's default 31
deed; and (c) exercise all remedies lega <b>Possession</b> . Possession of the propert	ally available. v is to be delivered to Purch	aser: 🗆 within	dav(s) after closing: 🛛 c	on or before		33
Pro Rates. Real property taxes, rents, u erty, and accrued and unpaid obligation	s relating to the property and	d for which Purchaser w	ill be responsible, shall b	e prorated between Se	ller and Purchaser as of the d	late of possession 36
Real property taxes assessed after close WHICH). Purchaser shall pay Seller for	ing on account of prior spe heating oil in the tank at da	cial assessment of the te of possession.	property (e.g., as farm o	or forest property) shall	be paid by  Purchaser	Seller (INDICATE 37 38
Closing. Closing shall occur on or befor above, with the escrow fee paid 50% by	>re			ABLE) The transaction	will be closed by the escrov	v company named 39
Assignment. If any of the nurchase price	e will remain owing to Selle	r after closing. Purchase	er may not assign Purcha	aser's rights under this :	areement without the writter	consent of Seller 41
Seller's Representations/Warranties. knowledge only, and are not warranti septic tank; a public water system;	Note: Seller may be requir es. Seller represents and w	red to give Purchaser a varrants (check all that )	a statutory Seller's Prop apply): (a) the residence	is connected to a p	ment. Such statements are ublic sanitary sewer system;	of Seller's actual 42 a cess pool or 43
	□ a private well; and (b)	Seller has no actual	knowledge of any mate	rial defects in the struc	ture, utility systems or any ot	her element of the 44
property except □ (CHECK IF APPLICABLE) Purchase Private Well. If the property is served by	r waives Purchaser's statut	ory right to revoke Purc	haser's offer (ORS 105.4	475(1)).	during the entire user for the	, 45 46
(if the well provides water for human co	nsumption) to the best of Se	eller's knowledge the wa	iter is fit for human consi	umption; and (c) the co	ntinued use of the well and w	vater complies with 48
the laws of all governmental agencies. Purchaser's offer, Seller, at Seller's exp	ense, shall have the well te	sted for arsenic, nitrates	s and total coliform bacte	eria as well as for speci	fic contaminants required by	rule of the Oregon 50
Health Authority, and shall provide the rule in quality of the water, then Purchaser n	nay terminate this transactio	on by delivering written r	notice of termination to S	eller or the listing firm y	vithin 24 hours after receint h	y Purchaser of the 52
written test report, unless within 24 hou inspections. Purchaser understands th □ PROFESSIONAL INSPEC	at a complete professional i	nspection of the proper	y is advisable. CHECK (	ONE OF THE FOLLOW	ING TWO BOXES:	53 54
by one or more professionals chosen a	nd employed by Purchaser.	If an inspector reports	the presence of a mater	ial defective condition	ivate water well serving the p or of a lead-based paint haza	ard in the property, 56
Purchaser may terminate the transactio (seven if not filled in) after the date this a	n by delivering to Seller, wr	itten notice of Purchase	r's disapproval of the ins	spection report. Notice	must be delivered within	business days 57
does not give written notice of disap	proval of an inspection re	port showing a materi	al defective condition (	or a lead-based paint	hazard, within the time pro	vided above, that 59
constitutes acceptance of the conditi	ION: Purchaser has persona	ally inspected the prope	erty and all elements and	I systems thereof. Purc	haser is fully satisfied and h	as elected NOT to 61
have an inspection performed by anyon Lead-Based Paint.   (Check and com Lead-Based Paint Hazards."	e erse. ply if property includes non-	exempt housing constru	cted before 1978) See a	ttached "Seller's Disclo	sure of Information on Lead-E	Based Paint and/or 63
Smoke Detector(s) and Carbon Mone	oxide Alarm(s). Seller agre	es that prior to closing	a properly installed and	I functioning smoke de	tector(s) and carbon monoxid	64 de alarm(s) will be 65
installed in each dwelling unit as require Title Insurance. As part of closing, Sell-	er will furnish to Purchaser a	at Seller's expense a title	policy in the amount of t	the purchase price and	insuring marketable title. Price	66 or to closing, Seller 67
shall give Purchaser a title insurance co Earnest Money Payment/Refund. If S refunded, but Purchaser's acceptance	aller does not accept this of	fer, or if Seller accepts	this offer and fails to closed	se the sale as provided	I in the agreement, the earned in ready willing and on	est money shall be 69
Purchaser fails to perform as and when	provided in this agreement,	, then the earnest mone	y and additional earnest	money, if any, shall be	paid to Seller and this contra	ct will be of no fur- 71
ther binding effect. Statutory Disclosures. THE PROPERT SUBJECT TO LAND USE LAWS AND RE	Y DESCRIBED IN THIS INS		E WITHIN A FIRE PROTI	ECTION DISTRICT PRO	OTECTING STRUCTURES. T	THE PROPERTY IS 73
SUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FORES	T PRACTICES, AS DEFINED	d in oris 30.930. In Ali	. ZONES. BEFORE SIGN	NING OR ACCEPTING 1	THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PER	RSON TRANSFER- 75
RING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE AS GON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 A THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACC	ND 17, CHAPTER 855, ORE	EGON LAWS 2009, AND	SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CH	IAPTER 8, OREGON L	AWS 2010. BEFORE SIGNIN	G OR ACCEPTING 77
THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRAI THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO VERIFY THE	NSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY	Y ESTABLISHED LOT O	R PARCEL, AS DEFINE	D IN ORS 92.010 OR 2	15.010, TO VERIFY THE APP	PROVED USES OF 79
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AN 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTE	D 195 305 TO 195 336 AND :	SECTIONS 5 TO 11 CH	APTER 424 OREGON LA	AWS 2007 SECTIONS:	2 TO 9 AND 17 CHAPTER 85	5 OREGON LAWS 81
Tay Deferral. If the property is subject to	o a tax deferral, and if any a	ict or failure to act of Se	ller results in the lass of t	the deferral or in the lev	v of additional taxes or gove	rnment fees on the 83
property, Purchaser may terminate this limitation of Purchaser's remedies.						85
Time/Essence/Binding Effect. Time is	of the essence. This contra	ict is binding upon the s	uccessors and permitted	Assigns of Purchaser a	and Seller.	86 this 87
Purchaser may revoke this offer any tim offer is automatically revoked. Purcha	ser has an executed copy	of this offer, which Pu	rchaser has read and u	inderstands. The deed	or contract is to be prepare	ed in the name of 88
Purchaser (A): Callaghe Address (A): P.O. Box 3 Address (B): 33250 Phone(s): (A) 541-892 3039	o Family	Thus TILLY	-14 - () - 1	He is Cool	ladere - l	N=11+=14
Purchaser (A): 200 August C	59 Chill	Bate:	R 97624	1 211-100-0201	JA GVIE I Date: 1	90 01
Address (A): -1-10-10-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20	S. Chiloca	ion Rd	Chlug	un OR	- 9762U	
Phone (s): (A) 541-892 3029	8U;	(B)	&D	Fax: (A)	;(B)	
B. SELLER'S ACCEPTANCE/REJECTI	ON/COUNTER OFFER AND	D RECEIPT FOR EARN	EST MONEY (COMPLET	TE ONE OF THE FOLL	OWING TWO OPTIONS):	94
Seller accepts the Purchase						
payable:  on Seller's acceptance; or					f the purchase price, which S	
provided above. Seller acknowledges re	ceipt of an executed copy of	of this contract, which S	eller has read and under	rstands.		97
Seller rejects Purchaser's of Seller (A): Bindi Bushe Print Seller Name(s): (A) Bindi	mer and (check it applicable	nakes the attache	L counter orrer.		Date:	da AR
Print Seller Name(s): (A) Binchi	Bushev		,(B)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dulo, _	100
Address (A):	Alturas,	CA 9610	<u>4</u>			
Address (B)-2525 County	1 Rd. 56 A					
Phone(s): (A) 530-640-3140			&			
C. PURCHASER'S ACKNOWLEDGME			urchaser's offer showing	Seller's acceptance, ar	ond confirms Purchaser's agree	ement to purchase 104
Purchaser (A): PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this form to c		Date: 1 - 2 -	I (B):	nce.	leight Date: 1	L_1
NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FORM M						